40.00 12189882

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuji WATARAI	07/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Microelectronics Limited
Street Address:	7-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome
City:	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	163-0722

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12189882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: DCIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024016-00232

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Marmelstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=024016-00232_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021374 FRAME: 0640

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(\$1.00), and of other good and valua	able consideration paid to the undersigned
63-0722 Japan	
erest to the invention entitled	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
The Late of the Company of the Late of the	
and/or for which applicati was:	on for Letters Patent of the United States was
; (Insert date of execution of a	pplication, if not concurrent)
, Assignee's attorney is he	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
data, when known.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ter, "said application(s) and Letters Pater ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at to or expedient, for securing, maintaining ar	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and tt(s)"). The expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts and enforcing protection for said invention
ration or other legal proceeding which ma	y arise or be declared in relation to same, such clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
r(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signa	ture(s).
Yuji WATARAI	74/9 2008
(Type Name)	Jul. 9, 2008
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
	eby acknowledged, the undersigned ASS crest to the invention entitled SING METHOD OF IMAGE PROCESS HAVING IMAGE PROCESSING FILT and/or for which application was:,

RECORDED: 08/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 021374 FRAME: 0641